1©2016 Integrated Device Technology, Inc. December 19, 2016
Description
The device is intended to take 1 or 2 reference clocks, select
between them, using a pin or register selection and generate up to 8
outputs that may be the same as the reference frequency or
integer-divider versions of it.
The 8P79818 supports two output banks, each with its own divider
and power supply. All outputs in one bank would generate the same

8P79818 Datasheet
Marking Diagram
Ordering Information
Table 45: Ordering Information
Part/Order Number Marking Package Shipping Packaging Temperature
8P79818NLGI IDT8P79818NLGI 32-lead VFQFN, Lead Free Tray -40°C to +85°C
8P79818NLGI8 IDT8P79818NLGI 32-lead VFQFN, Lead Free Tape & Reel -40°C to +85°C
8P79818NLGI/W IDT8P79818NLGI 32-lead VFQFN, Lead Free Tape & Reel -40°C to +85°C
1. Line 1 is the prefix of the part number.
2. Line 2 and Line 3 is the part number.
3. Line 4 “YYWW$”
a. “YY” are the last digits of the year and “WW” is the work week that the part was assembled.
b. “$” denotes mark code.
Table 46: Pin 1 Orientation in Tape and Reel Packaging
Part Number Suffix Pin 1 Orientation Illustration
NLGI8 Quadrant 1 (EIA-481-C)
NLGI/W Quadrant 2 (EIA-481-D)
USER DIRECTION OF FEED
Correct Pin 1 ORIENTATION CARRIER TAPE TOPSIDE
(Round Sprocket Holes)
USER DIRECTION OF FEED
Correct Pin 1 ORIENTATION CARRIER TAPE TOPSIDE
(Round Sprocket Holes)
8P79818 Datasheet
34©2016 Integrated Device Technology, Inc December 19, 2016
DISCLAIMER Integrated Device Technology, Inc. (IDT) reserves the right to modify the products and/or specifications described herein at any time, without notice, at IDT's sole discretion. Performance spec-
ifications and operating parameters of the described products are determined in an independent state and are not guaranteed to perform the same way when installed in customer products. The information
contained herein is provided without representation or warranty of any kind, whether express or implied, including, but not limited to, the suitability of IDT's products for any particular purpose, an implied